D
C
-D
C
 C
on
ve
rt

• EN61000-6-3, Emission.
• EN61000-6-2, Immunity.
• EN/IEC61000-4-4, 4kV.
• EN/IEC61000-4-5 level 2&3.
Input and output ratings
Input voltages meeting train standard
EN50155/IEC60571, can be made on demand.
For 36V use input code B
For 110V use input code C
PU
60
0
Polyamp AB PU600 DC-DC Converters Page 2
Output Input
Voltage Current Power 20 - 60V 50 - 150V 90 - 270V
12V 40.0A 480W PU600B12 PU600C12 PU600D12
13.8V 40.0A 552W PU600B13.8 PU600C13.8 PU600D13.8
15V 40.0A 600W PU600B15 PU600C15 PU600D15
24V 25.0A 600W PU600B24 PU600C24 PU600D24
48V 12.5A 600W PU600B48 PU600C48 PU600D48
Optional FeaturesFeatures
• Current Sharing
 Current sharing is used to balance the load
 between up to 10 units working in parallel.

B = input voltage code B
12 = Output voltage 12V
Output ratings and type code
Polyamp AB PU600 DC-DC Converters  Page 3
Design topology Push-Pull
Switching frequency 30kHz
Emission / Immunity See page 4
Safety EN/IEC60950 Class I
Max. accepted input ripple1
50-400Hz
2% of nominal voltage
Input power at no load <15W
Reverse input voltage protection
B input code Parallel diode
C, D input code Series diode
Dimensions (D x W x H) 337x420x86mm
Weight 10kg
Source regulation 0.1%
Load regulation (0-100% load) 0.3%
Transient recovery time for 10%-90%
load step to within 3% of nominal
output voltage
<3ms
Output ripple (60kHz)2 Typ. 30mV p-p
Input ripple attenuation to output
(50 to 400Hz)
150:1
Emission / Immunity See page 4
Temperature coeffi cient 0.02% /°C
Min output adjustment range
adjustable with a 15 turn
potentiometer
95% to 110%
Current limit, rectangular 105%
Remote sense Yes
Soft start Yes
Start-up time 1s
Hold-up time, contact factory 2-25ms
Effi ciency3 85-91%
Operating temperature range
at 100% load.
(Conduction cooling) with derating4
-25 to +55°C
-25 to +70°C
Storage temperature range -40 to +85°C
Mechanical drawing
Figure 3. Wall and chassis  mountFigure 2. 19”-rack mounting
Weight: 10 kg
Figure 1. Dimensions
Output data
2. Output ripple might increase to 0.5% RMS of Vout,
 when EN/IEC61000-4-3, 10V/m test is applied
3. Lowest effi ciency measured within the whole input
 voltage range at 100% load.
4. Contact factory for derating as it depends on model.
 The alarm relay can not be used at +70°C.
General data / input data
1.  Higher ripple affects the input, contact factory
Single unit PU600/1000 mounted
as one 19” unit using standard brack-
ets L89-1.
4 units PU600/1000 mounted
verticaly using standard L89-1
brackets and L480-2 (Optional).
Single unit PU600/1000 moun-
ted backwards as one 19” unit
using standard brackets L89-1.
PU600/1000 wall mounted.
Using mounting brackets
L300-1 (Optional)
PU600/1000 wall mounted.
Using standard brackets